STEP
RANGE

A WN

Solano County Office of Education

2018-19

$1,207.00 Master’s Stipend
$1,207.00 Doctoral Stipend

Classified Directors Salary Schedule CLD

1 2 3 4
$102,272.00 $107,451.00 $112,630.00 $117,809.00
$106,153.00 $111,332.00 $116,511.00 $121,690.00
$110,038.00 $115,217.00 $120,396.00 $125,575.00
$120,395.00 $125,574.00 $130,753.00 $135,932.00

Salary placement based on experience with up to 14 years toward longevity.

1.25% at 15 years

2.00% additional at 20 years
2.00% additional at 24 years
2.00% additional at 30 years
2.00% additional at 35 years

2% Increase over 2017/18
Approved by the Solano County Superintendent of Schools on 5-30-19

Range Title
1 Director, Youth Prevention
2 Director, Human Resources
Director, Facilities, Maintenance, Operations and Transportation
3 Director, Community Affairs and Public Information
Director, Compliance and Oversight
4 Director, District Business Services

Updated 7-22-19

Director, Internal Business Services
Director, Information Services and Technology

5

$122,988.00
$126,869.00
$130,754.00
$141,111.00



