## Solano County Office of Education 2018-19 Classified Directors Salary Schedule CLD

## \$1,207.00 Master's Stipend \$1,207.00 Doctoral Stipend

STEP RANGE	1	2	3	4	5
1	\$102,272.00	\$107,451.00	\$112,630.00	\$117,809.00	\$122,988.00
2	\$106,153.00	\$111,332.00	\$116,511.00	\$121,690.00	\$126,869.00
3	\$110,038.00	\$115,217.00	\$120,396.00	\$125,575.00	\$130,754.00
4	\$120,395.00	\$125,574.00	\$130,753.00	\$135,932.00	\$141,111.00

Salary placement based on experience with up to 14 years toward longevity.

1.25% at 15 years 2.00% additional at 20 years 2.00% additional at 24 years 2.00% additional at 30 years 2.00% additional at 35 years

2% Increase over 2017/18 Approved by the Solano County Superintendent of Schools on 5-30-19

Range	Title
1	Director, Youth Prevention
2	Director, Human Resources Director, Facilities, Maintenance, Operations and Transportation
3	Director, Community Affairs and Public Information Director, Compliance and Oversight
4	Director, District Business Services Director, Internal Business Services Director, Information Services and Technology